PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2984177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG XI	07/08/2014
PING ZENG	07/08/2014
HUIYU JI	07/08/2014
FENG JIA	07/08/2014
CHANGXUN GU	07/08/2014
DI ZHANG	07/08/2014
BEIMING HUANG	07/08/2014
JIANRONG LIN	07/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEARI ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	505, WUNING ROAD
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200063
Name:	ZHEJIANG CHINT ELECTRICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, CHINT ROAD, CHINT INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address:	NORTH BAIXIANG, YUEQING
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14369077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713)228-8600

Email: dwieser@oshaliang.com **Correspondent Name:** T. CHYAU LIANG, PH.D.

PATENT

502937579 REEL: 033547 FRAME: 0243

Address Line 1: OSHA LIANG LLP

Address Line 2: 909 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17433/011001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. CHYAU LIANG, PH.D.

SIGNATURE: /T. Chyau Liang/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=17433011001_ASSN#page1.tif source=17433011001_ASSN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033547 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

SEARI ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

having the following address:

505, Wuning Road, Shanghai 200063 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

and

ZHEJIANG CHINT ELECTRICS CO., LTD.

having the following address:

No. 1, Chint Road, Chint Industrial Zone, North Baixiang Yueqing

Shanghai 200063

PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

CONTROL AND PROTECTION DEVICE FOR LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE

for which the INVENTOR(S) or COMPANY has/have made an application for patent in the United States of America, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.



Intellectual Property Law

Page 1 of 1

1664717 1

PATENT REEL: 033547 FRAME: 0245

	2014.07.08	g by such individual's signature:	All a
	2014.07.08	I st Inventor Signature:	18 18 m
	Date	Print or Type Name;	YY Y71
	2014.07.08	2 nd Inventor Signature:	常体
	Date	Print or Type Name:	Tri
	2014.07.08		Lat 1
	Date	3rd Inventor Signature:	Y 1 Y 1
	2014.07.08	Print or Type Name:	w b.
		4th Inventor Signature:	TD T2
	Date	Print or Type Name:	
	2014.07.08	1st Inventor Signature:	和长崎
	Date	Print or Type Name:	<i>C</i> 1
	2014.07.08	2 nd Inventor Signature:	3K-1XD
	Date	Print or Type Name:	Ď! 75
	2014.07.08		七物点
	Date	3 rd Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	The state of the second
	2014.07.08		北坡岩
	Date	4th Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	** '**
	_		
2	State of		
PUBLIC	State of County of Before me personally appear	Market Anna Control of the Control o	2 nd Investigar
N PUBLIC	County of	ed; 14 Inventor 33 Inventor	4 th Inventor
TARY PUBLIC	County of Before me personally appear each of whom acknowledged execute this Assignment.	ed; 14 Inventor 33 Inventor	4 th Inventor
NOTARY PUBLIC	County of	ed; 14 Inventor 33 Inventor	4 th Inventor ad deed and also represented that he/she is authorize
	County of	ed; 14 Inventer 33 Inventer 1 the foregoing instrument to be a free act at	ad deed and also represented that he/she is authorize My commission expires:
	County of	ed; 14 Inventer 33 Inventer 1 the foregoing instrument to be a free act at	ad deed and also represented that he/she is authorize My commission expires:
	County of Before me personally appear each of whom acknowledged execute this Assignment. Dated:	ed; 1 Inventor 3 Inventor I the foregoing instrument to be a free act at Notary Public	#Inventor Id deed and also represented that he/she is authorize My commission expires: 从 装 民
	County of	notary Public Signature of Witness; Print or Type Name:	#*Inventor Id deed and also represented that he/she is authorize My commission expires: 从 装 及
	County of	ed: 1 Inventer 3 Inventer I the foregoing instrument to be a free act at Notary Public Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name: Signature of Witness:	#Inventor Id deed and also represented that he/she is authorize My commission expires: 从 装 民
WITNESSES NOTARY PUBLIC	County of	notary Public Signature of Witness; Print or Type Name:	#Inventor ad deed and also represented that he/she is authorize My commission expires:
	County of	ed: 1 Inventor 3 Inventor I the foregoing instrument to be a free act at Notary Public Signature of Witness; Print or Type Name; Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name;	My commission expires: Huimin Zhang Ith the patent application,
	County of	ed; 1 Priventer 3 Inventer I the foregoing instrument to be a free act at Notary Public Signature of Witness; Print or Type Name; Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name;	nd deed and also represented that he/she is authorize My commission expires: Huimin Zhang ith the patent application, added after execution;

Intellectual Property Law

RECORDED: 08/15/2014

REEL: 033547 FRAME: 0246